In February 2012 the Group completed a restructuring of its existing banking facilities and secured significant new third party investment. This
restructuring has transformed the Group’s financial position from that shown in the balance sheet as at 31 December 2011, and would have increased
group net assets at that date by £414.5m.

The financial restructuring comprised:

•	 the waiver and conversion of £264.5m of the Group’s existing debt to ordinary shares;
•	 new Group lending facilities of £238m being made available for the period through to February 2017, on which basis £198.5m of the Group’s

current debt would have been classified as due in greater than one year;
•	 the injection of £160m by a consortium of investors led by GSO Capital Partners in exchange for new equity shares; and
•	 the control of certain development assets with a book value of £89.1m and equivalent debt being assumed by the Group’s bankers resulting in the

continuing risks and rewards of ownership of these assets no longer resting with the Group.

The impact of these changes is shown on the pro forma Group Balance Sheet presented on page 36.

46
Miller Group Annual Report 2011: Financials

11 Tangible assets
Group
   Plant,

   Freehold equipment
   land and and
   buildings vehicles Total
   £m £m £m

Cost

At beginning of year   14.7 5.2 19.9

Additions   – 0.3 0.3

Disposals   – (1.9) (1.9)

At end of year   14.7 3.6 18.3

Depreciation

At beginning of year   3.1 4.8 7.9

Charge for year   – 0.2 0.2

Disposals   – (1.8) (1.8)

At end of year   3.1 3.2 6.3

Net book value

At 31 December 2011   11.6 0.4 12.0

At 31 December 2010   11.6 0.4 12.0

12 Investments
   Group Company

   2011 2010 2011 2010
   £m £m £m £m

Investment in joint ventures   47.9 41.3 3.9 8.8

Other investments:

 Investments in subsidiaries   – – 40.0 15.9

 Loans   7.8 9.1 – –

   7.8 9.1 40.0 15.9

Total investments   55.7 50.4 43.9 24.7

Joint ventures

   Group Company
   £m £m

At beginning of year   41.3 8.8

Disposals   (1.0) –

Share of profits less losses   7.5 (1.6)

Dividends received   (2.3) –

Loans   2.1 (3.3)

Exchange movements   0.3 –

At end of year   47.9 3.9

The total of the Group’s profit before taxation from interests in associates and joint ventures is £8.9m (2010: £0.4m).